Marine Corps League
Baltimore Detachment

Calendar of Events

September

Event: VA Medical Center — BINGO
All future VA Hospital visits to be scheduled in
accordance with health restriction regulations

Event: National POW / MA Recognition Day
Date: Friday 18 September
* Post Colors & POW/ MIA Flag appropriately

Event: Trustees, Staff and Officers Meeting
Date: Wednesday 23 September
Time: 1830

Event: Detachment and Auxiliary Meeting
Date: Friday 25 September

Time: 1930

Attire: MCL Casual

October

Event: MODD KENNEL GATHERING
Location: Princess Royale Hotel
9100 Coastal Hwy.
Ocean City, MD
Date: 1 - 4 October
* Military Order of the Dogs casual gathering

of Devil Dogs from Packs around the country.

*NOT A GROWL

Event: Trustees, Staff and Officers Meeting
Date: Wednesday 21 October
Time: 1830

Event: Detachment and Auxiliary Meeting
Date: Friday 23 October

Time: 1930

Attire: MCL Casual

November

Event: Marine Corps Birthday Celebration
Date; Saturday 7 November

TBD

Event: Veterans Day Ceremony

Date: Wednesday 11 November

Location: Latrobe Memorial Park

Time: 0830 Muster at Detachment Home
0900 Ceremony — Latrobe Park

Attire: Dress Casual * Red Blazer

Event: Trustees, Staff and Officers Meeting
Date: Wednesday 18 November
Time: 1830

Event: Detachment and Auxiliary Meeting
Date: Friday 20 November

Time: 1930

Attire: MCL Casual

REGISTER NoOW !
THE 2021 NATIONAL CONVENTION

SPRINGFIELD, IL
Monday, August 9th

Friday, August 13, 2021

Wyndham Springfield City Centre
700 E. Adams St., Springfield, Illinois 62701

Room blocks open August 17, 2020.
Reservation Link: https://bit.ly/mcl2021
Reservations: (217) 789-1530

When making reservations, please identify as
“MARINE CORPS LEAGUE CONVENTION” to
receive special group rate $115 per night plus tax.
Individuals responsible for room, tax, & incidentals.
Rates include 1 complimentary parking pass per
occupied guest room. Rate includes two
complimentary breakfasts per room per night.




